1
US Commercial Lighting Manufacturer Since 1982
© Solid State Luminaires	   3609 Swenson Ave • St. Charles, IL • 60174  |  solidstateluminaires.com  |  800.900.1730
Due to continuous development and improvements, specifications are subject to change without notice.
Product use certifies agreement to Solid State Luminaires terms and conditions.
JC-DM-091724
Date: Approved:
Type:

twist-lock canopy or through drywall using optional mud ring adapter.
Housing: No visible seams or fasteners, marine grade, corrosion resistant, solid
aluminum extrusion, high pressure die-cast aluminum components, black baffle.
Finish: Six stage chemical iron phosphate conversion pre-treatment. Polyester
powder coat finish, 18 µm minimum, 3,000 hour salt spray test (ASTM B117)
AAMA 2603 specification.
Warranty: 5-Year limited warranty
Lens: IK05 impact compliant, clear anti-glare tempered glass
Ingress Protection: Dry or damp locations IP43 rated
Weight: 2-5 lbs (Depending on Length)
Operating Temperature: -22°F to 122°F (-30°C to 50°C)
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
Luminaire Height (H)
SSC2.5-06 6.75” Height
SSC2.5-08 8” Height
SSC2.5-10 10” Height
SSC2.5-12 12” Height
SSC2.5-14 14” Height
SSC2.5-16 16” Height
SSC2.5-18 18” Height
SSC2.5-20 20” Height
SSC2.5 Two and a Half Inch Round Seamless Indoor Cylinder
Standard Remote or Premium Drivers with Optional Battery Backup
Pendant (SPM)
H